shall be given preference.  A similar preference shall be given to 210 

the Mississippi Industries for the Blind whenever purchases are 211 

made without competitive bids. 212 

SECTION 11.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, the sum 213 

of Six Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($680,000.00) is provided 214 

from the Department of Health for the Alcohol and Tobacco 215 

Enforcement Unit. 216 

SECTION 12. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, it is the 217 

intention of the Legislature that Five Million Six Hundred Ninety 218 

Thousand Three Hundred Forty-six Dollars ($5,690,346.00) may be 219